ATTACHMENT B LETTER OF ASSENT TO COMMUNITY BENEFITS AGREEMENT

FOR THE

CALIFORNIA HIGH-SPEED RAIL PROJECT

The undersigned hereby certifies and agrees that:

- 1.) It is a C/S/E as that term is defined in Section 1.60 fthe California High-Speed Rail Community Benefits Agreement ("Agreement") because it has been, or will be, awarded a contract or subcontract to assign, award at subcontract Project Work on tl1e Project, or to authorize another party to assign, award or subcontract Project Work, or to perform Project Work.
- 2.) In consideration of the award of such contract or subcontract, and in further consideration of the promises made in the Agreement and all attachments thereto (a copy of which was received and is hereby acknowledged), it accepts and agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions of the Agreement, together with any and all amendments and supplements now existing or Which are later made thereto.
- 3.) If it performs Project Work, it will be bound by the legally established trust agreements designated in local master collective bargainfo.g agreements, and hereby authorizes the parties to such local trust agreements to appoint tmstees and successor trustee to administer the trust funds, and hereby ratifies and accepts the trustees so appointed as if made by the undersigned.
- 4.) It has no commitments 01 agreements that would preclude ·its full arid complete compliance with the telms and conditions of the Agreement.
- 5.) It will secure aduly executed Letter of Assent, in form identical *to* this document, from any C/S/E(s) at any tier or tiers with which it contracts to assign, award, or subconh actProject Work, or to authorize another party to assign, award or subcontract Project Work or to perform Project Work.

DATED: 4/8-15	Name of Contractor Super Sevel 3 Stripe
	See Dey St
	(Authorized Officer & Title)
	BREADER HAMPTON, ORTIZ
	Pres.
	(Address)
	<u>? cj '6; I Ss</u>
	H._N-,on:SI °I 30 \